# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5527105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOYO ENGINEERING CORPORATION	04/23/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEC PROJECT SERVICES CORPORATION
Street Address:	2-8-1, AKANEHAMA
City:	NARASHINO-SHI, CHIBA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	275-0024

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15513778
Application Number:	15910413
Application Number:	15910409

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (269) 381-1156

Email:docket@flynnthiel.comCorrespondent Name:FLYNN THIEL, P.C.Address Line 1:2026 RAMBLING ROAD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3400P1492US,1495US,1496US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRYENCE F. CHAPMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Terryence F. Chapman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3400P1492, 1495, 1496 Assignment#page1.tif source=3400P1492, 1495, 1496 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505480301 REEL: 049201 FRAME: 0935

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of three Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

Reel/Frame 041725/0763 on March 24, 2017, Reel/Frame 045132/0599 on March 7, 2018 and Reel/Frame 045132/0936 on March 7, 2018,

TOYO ENGINEERING CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the following United States Patent Applications:

U.S. Serial No. 15/513 778, filed March 23, 2017

U.S. Serial No. 15/910 413, filed March 2, 2018 and

U.S. Serial No. 15/910 409, filed March 2, 2018.

WHEREAS, TEC PROJECT SERVICES CORPORATION, having a place of business at 2-8-1, Akanehama, Narashino-shi, Chiba 275-0024, Japan,

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent applications and the inventions therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, on March 29, 2019, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the said Assignee, the said invention applications and any Letters Patents that issue therefrom and any reissue of said Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States have been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

{00415181.doc}

PATENT REEL: 049201 FRAME: 0936

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigno	or has caused this instrument to be
executed by its duly authorized	corporate officer this 23 day of
	yo, JAPAN .
Signed in the Presence of	TOYO ENGINEERING CORPORATION
44、5243	Wa I
17上杂榜子	By A. Magn
<b>*</b> -	Haruo Nagamatsu
尼瓜由新里	Title President & CFO

(00415181.doc)

PATENT REEL: 049201 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 05/16/2019